/
( \ Composite FX
9069 SE CR 319
Trenton, Florida

32693 USA
(352) 538-1624
www.composite-fx.com

MOSQUITO XE HELICOPTER ORDER FORM

Name: Date:
Address:
Email: Phone:

Prices below are for customers who have received dual training with a certified instructor equivalent to the
level of solo hover endorsement by the date of final kit delivery. If you cannot prove this level of training,
an additional $5000 will be added to the full kit prices shown below. All prices are indicated in United
States Dollars (USD).

Unless otherwise arranged, all components and kits are shipped FOB Trenton FL. Shipping and import
brokerage costs are the responsibility of the customer. Shipping can be arranged by Composite FX at
additional cost.

Select desired option(s) below and return to your dealer with deposit and waiver. Payment by check or
wire transfer.

Full kits: Deposit for full kit or fuselage kit is $10000. Deposit is 50% non-refundable.
Crating and packaging fee for full kits: $2000
$74,000 _ Mosquito XE kit Experimental
$76,000 Mosquito XEL kit Ultra-light, floats & horizontal tail fin
$81,000 _ Mosquito XE290 kit Experimental, with CFX 800 engine
$94,000 Mosquito XET kit Experimental, complete airframe kit less turbine engine, for current

turbine engine pricing & availability consult factory

Sub-kits: Deposit on sub-kit options is 50% of price shown.

Custom Installations:

Options: Refer to http://www.composite-fx.com for pictures and more information. For factory builds, additional
installation costs apply to the options below. Prices are subject to change without notice.

ALL PRICES IN USD TOTAL:
Deposits lock prices only on kit or sub-kit purchased.

Sub-kits purchased after price increases are subject to current prices.


http://www.composite-fx.com/

OPTION #

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
97
98
99

2026
STANDARD ITEM / OPTION
Kit
Air Frame Kit
Controls Kit
Drive Kit

Instrument Kit

Engine Kit XE & XEL

Engine Kit XE290

Engine Modification XET
Crate Fee - Full Kit

Crate Fee - Airframe Kit

Crate fee - Sub Kit EA

Factory Assist / Factory Build / Flight Test
Factory Paint (up to three colors)

Gear Box Temperature Monitoring System
Installation, Gear Box Temp Monitor Option 14
Vertical Tail Fin

Installation, Vertical Fin Option 16
Vertical Tail Fin with Strobe

Installation, Vertical Fin with Strobe Option 18
Door Kit, Clear

Door Kit, Tint
Installation, Door Option 20 / 21
Horizontal Wing

Vertical End Plates for Horizontal Wing
Position Lights, Fuselage Mounted
Installation, Position Lights Option 25 / 26
Military Style Grip for Cyclic

Installation, Military Grip Option 28
S-Cyclic

Installation, S-Cyclic Option 30

Custom Pitot Tube
Installation, Pitot Tube Option 32
Padded Seat Cover

Double Padded Seat Cover

Lockable Cargo Compartment

Installation, Lockable Cargo Option 36
Wheel Kit, Ground Handling
Auxiliary Fuel Tank, Kit
Installation, Aux Fuel Tank Option 39
Upgrade, Windshield Tint 3/16

Collective Friction Lock
Installation, Friction Lock Option 42

Four Point Harness

Installation, Four point Harness Option 47
Radio Antenna, VHF

Installation, VHF Radio Antenna Option 49
Transponder, Mode S

Installation, Transponder Option 51
Radio, MGL V6 or Equivalent

Installation, Radio Option 53

Crating Fee, Assembled Helicopter
Loading Fee, Shipping Container - Per Helicopter
Custom Installation

XE
Experimental
74000
19000
19000
18000
4000
14000

3000
2000
1000
12000
7000
750
225
500
300
1300
500
2000
2000
1000
600
350
1100
350
500
350
150
150
200
150
500
550
400
250
400

150

600
300
275
200
Market
1200
Market
750
3000
2000
TBD

XEL XE290
Ultralight Experimenta
76000 81000
19000 20000
19000 19000
18000 18000
4000 4000

16000

20000

3000 3000
2000 2000
1000 1000
12000 14000
7000 7500
750

225

500

300

1300

500

2000

2000

1000

Standard 600
350

1100

350

500

350

150 150
150 150
200 200
150 150
500

550

400

250

400 400
750

400

150

500

250

600 600
300 300

275

200
Market

1200
Market

750

3000 3000
2000 2000
TBD TBD

XET
Experimental
94000
19000
19000
23500
7500

25000
3000
2000
1000
17000
7000
750
225
500
300
1300
500
2000
2000
1000
600
350
1100
350
Standard
350
150
150
200
150
500
550
400
250
400
750
400
150
Standard
250
600
300
275
200
Market
1200
Market
750
3000
2000
TBD



