

Composite FX

9069 SE CR 319 Trenton, Florida 32693 USA (352) 538-1624 www.composite-fx.com

MOSQUITO XE HELICOPTER ORDER FORM

Name:		Date:				
Address:						
Email:		Phone:				
level of solo ho	over endorsement by the date \$5000 will be added to the ful	eceived dual training with a certified instructor equivalent to the e of final kit delivery. If you cannot prove this level of training, Il kit prices shown below. All prices are indicated in United				
	ts are the responsibility of the	and kits are shipped FOB Trenton FL. Shipping and import customer. Shipping can be arranged by Composite FX at				
Select desired wire transfer.	option(s) below and return to	o your dealer with deposit and waiver. Payment by check or				
Full kits:	•	Deposit for full kit or fuselage kit is \$10000. Deposit is 50% non-refundable. Crating and packaging fee for full kits: \$2000				
\$74,000	_ Mosquito XE kit	Experimental				
\$76,000	_ Mosquito XEL kit	Ultra-light, floats & horizontal tail fin				
\$81,000	_ Mosquito XE290 kit	Experimental, with CFX 800 engine				
\$94,000	_ Mosquito XET kit	Experimental, complete airframe kit less turbine engine, for current turbine engine pricing & availability consult factory				
Sub-kits: De	posit on sub-kit options is 50	% of price shown.				
Custom Install	ations:					
Options:	Refer to http://www.composite-fx.com for pictures and more information. For factory builds, additional installation costs apply to the options below. Prices are subject to change without notice.					
ALL PRICES IN						
Deposits lock	orices only on kit or sub-kit pu	urchased.				

Sub-kits purchased after price increases are subject to current prices.

STANDARD ITEM / OPTION Experimental Ultralight Experimental Virtualight Experimental Virtualight Experimental Virtualight Experimental Virtualight Experimental Virtualight Vivo	OPTION #	2026	XE	XEL	XE290	XET
Miltary Strobe Milt						
Oct		·	•		•	
O3	01	Air Frame Kit	19000	19000		
Oct	02	Controls Kit	19000	19000	19000	19000
Description	03	Drive Kit	18000	18000	18000	23500
Description	04	Instrument Kit	4000	4000	4000	7500
Description Content	05		14000	16000	N/A	
O7	06	Engine Kit XE290	N/A	N/A	20000	
DB	07	Engine Modification XET	N/A	N/A	N/A	25000
10	08					3000
11	09	Crate Fee - Airframe Kit	2000	2000	2000	2000
12	10	Crate fee - Sub Kit EA	1000	1000	1000	1000
14 Gear Box Temperature Monitoring System 750 N/A 750 750 155 Installation, Gear Box Temp Monitor Option 14 225 N/A 225	11	Factory Assist / Factory Build / Flight Test	12000	12000	14000	17000
15	12	Factory Paint (up to three colors)	7000	7000	7500	7000
16	14	Gear Box Temperature Monitoring System	750	N/A	750	750
17	15	Installation, Gear Box Temp Monitor Option 14	225	N/A	225	225
18	16	Vertical Tail Fin	500	N/A	500	500
19	17	Installation, Vertical Fin Option 16	300	N/A	300	300
Door Kit, Clear Door Kit, Clear Door Kit, Tint Doop	18	Vertical Tail Fin with Strobe	1300	N/A	1300	1300
21	19	Installation, Vertical Fin with Strobe Option 18	500	N/A	500	500
22	20	Door Kit, Clear	2000	N/A	2000	2000
23	21	Door Kit, Tint	2000	N/A	2000	2000
24 Vertical End Plates for Horizontal Wing 350 N/A 350 350 26 Position Lights, Fuselage Mounted 1100 N/A 1100 1100 27 Installation, Position Lights Option 25 / 26 350 N/A 350 350 28 Military Style Grip for Cyclic 500 N/A 500 Standard 29 Installation, Military Grip Option 28 350 N/A 350 350 30 S-Cyclic 150 150 150 150 150 31 Installation, S-Cyclic Option 30 150 150 150 150 32 Custom Pitot Tube 200 200 200 200 33 Installation, Pitot Tube Option 32 150 150 150 150 34 Padded Seat Cover 500 N/A 550 550 35 Double Padded Seat Cover 500 N/A 550 550 36 Lockable Cargo Compartment 400 N/A 400 4	22	Installation, Door Option 20 / 21	1000	N/A	1000	1000
26 Position Lights, Fuselage Mounted 1100 N/A 1100 1100 27 Installation, Position Lights Option 25 / 26 350 N/A 350 350 28 Military Style Grip for Cyclic 500 N/A 500 Standard 29 Installation, Military Grip Option 28 350 N/A 350 350 30 S-Cyclic 150 150 150 150 31 Installation, S-Cyclic Option 30 150 150 150 150 32 Custom Pitot Tube 200 200 200 200 200 33 Installation, Pitot Tube Option 32 150 150 150 150 150 34 Padded Seat Cover 500 N/A 500 500 500 500 35 Double Padded Seat Cover 550 N/A 550 550 550 36 Lockable Cargo Compartment 400 N/A 400 400 400 400 37 Installation, Lockable Cargo Opti	23	Horizontal Wing	600	Standard	600	600
27 Installation, Position Lights Option 25 / 26 350 N/A 350 350 28 Military Style Grip for Cyclic 500 N/A 500 Standard 29 Installation, Military Grip Option 28 350 N/A 350 350 30 S-Cyclic 150 150 150 150 31 Installation, S-Cyclic Option 30 150 150 150 150 32 Custom Pitot Tube 200 200 200 200 200 33 Installation, Pitot Tube Option 32 150 150 150 150 34 Padded Seat Cover 500 N/A 500 500 35 Double Padded Seat Cover 550 N/A 550 550 36 Lockable Cargo Compartment 400 N/A 400 400 400 37 Installation, Lockable Cargo Option 36 250 N/A 250 250 38 Wheel Kit, Ground Handling 400 400 400	24	Vertical End Plates for Horizontal Wing	350	N/A	350	350
27 Installation, Position Lights Option 25 / 26 350 N/A 350 350 28 Military Style Grip for Cyclic 500 N/A 500 Standard 29 Installation, Military Grip Option 28 350 N/A 350 350 30 S-Cyclic 150 150 150 150 31 Installation, S-Cyclic Option 30 150 150 150 150 32 Custom Pitot Tube 200 200 200 200 200 33 Installation, Pitot Tube Option 32 150 150 150 150 34 Padded Seat Cover 500 N/A 500 500 35 Double Padded Seat Cover 550 N/A 550 550 36 Lockable Cargo Compartment 400 N/A 400 400 400 37 Installation, Lockable Cargo Option 36 250 N/A 250 250 38 Wheel Kit, Ground Handling 400 400 400	26	Position Lights, Fuselage Mounted	1100	N/A	1100	1100
29 Installation, Military Grip Option 28 350 N/A 350 350 30 S-Cyclic 150 150 150 150 31 Installation, S-Cyclic Option 30 150 150 150 150 32 Custom Pitot Tube Option 32 150 150 150 150 34 Padded Seat Cover 500 N/A 500 500 35 Double Padded Seat Cover 550 N/A 550 550 36 Lockable Cargo Compartment 400 N/A 400 400 37 Installation, Lockable Cargo Option 36 250 N/A 250 250 38 Wheel Kit, Ground Handling 400 400 400 400 39 Auxiliary Fuel Tank, Kit N/A N/A 750 750 40 Installation, Aux Fuel Tank Option 39 N/A N/A 150 150 41 Upgrade, Windshield Tint 3/16 150 N/A N/A 150 150 <t< td=""><td>27</td><td>Installation, Position Lights Option 25 / 26</td><td>350</td><td>N/A</td><td>350</td><td>350</td></t<>	27	Installation, Position Lights Option 25 / 26	350	N/A	350	350
S-Cyclic 150 150 150 150 150 31 31 31 31 32 32 33 33	28	Military Style Grip for Cyclic	500		500	Standard
31 Installation, S-Cyclic Option 30 150 150 150 150 32 Custom Pitot Tube 200 200 200 200 33 Installation, Pitot Tube Option 32 150 150 150 150 34 Padded Seat Cover 500 N/A 500 500 35 Double Padded Seat Cover 550 N/A 550 550 36 Lockable Cargo Compartment 400 N/A 400 400 37 Installation, Lockable Cargo Option 36 250 N/A 250 250 38 Wheel Kit, Ground Handling 400 400 400 400 39 Auxiliary Fuel Tank, Kit N/A N/A 750 750 40 Installation, Aux Fuel Tank Option 39 N/A N/A N/A 400 400 41 Upgrade, Windshield Tint 3/16 150 N/A N/A 150 150 42 Collective Friction Lock N/A N/A N/A 5	29	Installation, Military Grip Option 28	350	N/A	350	350
32 Custom Pitot Tube 200 200 200 200 33 Installation, Pitot Tube Option 32 150 150 150 150 34 Padded Seat Cover 500 N/A 500 500 35 Double Padded Seat Cover 550 N/A 550 550 36 Lockable Cargo Compartment 400 N/A 400 400 37 Installation, Lockable Cargo Option 36 250 N/A 250 250 38 Wheel Kit, Ground Handling 400 400 400 400 39 Auxiliary Fuel Tank, Kit N/A N/A 750 750 40 Installation, Aux Fuel Tank Option 39 N/A N/A 400 400 41 Upgrade, Windshield Tint 3/16 150 N/A 150 150 42 Collective Friction Lock N/A N/A 150 150 43 Installation, Friction Lock Option 42 N/A N/A N/A 250 250 <td>30</td> <td>S-Cyclic</td> <td>150</td> <td>150</td> <td>150</td> <td>150</td>	30	S-Cyclic	150	150	150	150
33 Installation, Pitot Tube Option 32 150 150 150 150 34 Padded Seat Cover 500 N/A 500 500 35 Double Padded Seat Cover 550 N/A 550 550 36 Lockable Cargo Compartment 400 N/A 400 400 37 Installation, Lockable Cargo Option 36 250 N/A 250 250 38 Wheel Kit, Ground Handling 400 400 400 400 39 Auxiliary Fuel Tank, Kit N/A N/A 750 750 40 Installation, Aux Fuel Tank Option 39 N/A 400 400 400 41 Upgrade, Windshield Tint 3/16 150 N/A 150 150 42 Collective Friction Lock N/A N/A 500 Standard 43 Installation, Friction Lock Option 42 N/A N/A 250 250 47 Four Point Harness 600 600 600 600	31	Installation, S-Cyclic Option 30	150	150	150	150
34 Padded Seat Cover 500 N/A 500 500 35 Double Padded Seat Cover 550 N/A 550 550 36 Lockable Cargo Compartment 400 N/A 400 400 37 Installation, Lockable Cargo Option 36 250 N/A 250 250 38 Wheel Kit, Ground Handling 400 400 400 400 39 Auxiliary Fuel Tank, Kit N/A N/A 750 750 40 Installation, Aux Fuel Tank Option 39 N/A N/A 400 400 41 Upgrade, Windshield Tint 3/16 150 N/A 150 150 42 Collective Friction Lock N/A N/A 500 Standard 43 Installation, Friction Lock Option 42 N/A N/A 250 250 47 Four Point Harness Option 47 300 300 300 300 48 Installation, Four point Harness Option 47 300 300 300 300 <	32	Custom Pitot Tube	200	200	200	200
35 Double Padded Seat Cover 550 N/A 550 550 36 Lockable Cargo Compartment 400 N/A 400 400 37 Installation, Lockable Cargo Option 36 250 N/A 250 250 38 Wheel Kit, Ground Handling 400 400 400 400 39 Auxiliary Fuel Tank, Kit N/A N/A 750 750 40 Installation, Aux Fuel Tank Option 39 N/A N/A 400 400 41 Upgrade, Windshield Tint 3/16 150 N/A 150 150 42 Collective Friction Lock N/A N/A 500 Standard 43 Installation, Friction Lock Option 42 N/A N/A 250 250 47 Four Point Harness 600 600 600 600 48 Installation, Four point Harness Option 47 300 300 300 300 49 Radio Antenna Option 49 200 N/A 275 275	33	Installation, Pitot Tube Option 32	150	150	150	150
36 Lockable Cargo Compartment 400 N/A 400 400 37 Installation, Lockable Cargo Option 36 250 N/A 250 250 38 Wheel Kit, Ground Handling 400 400 400 400 39 Auxiliary Fuel Tank, Kit N/A N/A 750 750 40 Installation, Aux Fuel Tank Option 39 N/A N/A 400 400 41 Upgrade, Windshield Tint 3/16 150 N/A 150 150 42 Collective Friction Lock N/A N/A 500 Standard 43 Installation, Friction Lock Option 42 N/A N/A 250 250 47 Four Point Harness 600 600 600 600 48 Installation, Four point Harness Option 47 300 300 300 300 49 Radio Antenna, VHF 275 N/A 275 275 50 Installation, VHF Radio Antenna Option 49 200 N/A 400 400 <td>34</td> <td>Padded Seat Cover</td> <td>500</td> <td>N/A</td> <td>500</td> <td>500</td>	34	Padded Seat Cover	500	N/A	500	500
37 Installation, Lockable Cargo Option 36 250 N/A 250 250 38 Wheel Kit, Ground Handling 400 400 400 400 39 Auxiliary Fuel Tank, Kit N/A N/A 750 750 40 Installation, Aux Fuel Tank Option 39 N/A N/A 400 400 41 Upgrade, Windshield Tint 3/16 150 N/A 150 150 42 Collective Friction Lock N/A N/A 500 Standard 43 Installation, Friction Lock Option 42 N/A N/A 250 250 47 Four Point Harness 600 600 600 600 48 Installation, Four point Harness Option 47 300 300 300 300 49 Radio Antenna, VHF 275 N/A 275 275 50 Installation, VHF Radio Antenna Option 49 200 N/A 200 200 51 Transponder, Mode S Market N/A Market Market<	35	Double Padded Seat Cover	550	N/A	550	550
38 Wheel Kit, Ground Handling 400 400 400 400 39 Auxiliary Fuel Tank, Kit N/A N/A 750 750 40 Installation, Aux Fuel Tank Option 39 N/A N/A 400 400 41 Upgrade, Windshield Tint 3/16 150 N/A 150 150 42 Collective Friction Lock N/A N/A 500 Standard 43 Installation, Friction Lock Option 42 N/A N/A 250 250 47 Four Point Harness 600 600 600 600 48 Installation, Four point Harness Option 47 300 300 300 300 49 Radio Antenna, VHF 275 N/A 275 275 50 Installation, VHF Radio Antenna Option 49 200 N/A 200 200 51 Transponder, Mode S Market N/A Market Market 52 Installation, Transponder Option 51 1200 N/A 1200 1200<	36	Lockable Cargo Compartment	400		400	400
39 Auxiliary Fuel Tank, Kit N/A N/A 750 750 40 Installation, Aux Fuel Tank Option 39 N/A N/A 400 400 41 Upgrade, Windshield Tint 3/16 150 N/A 150 150 42 Collective Friction Lock N/A N/A 500 Standard 43 Installation, Friction Lock Option 42 N/A N/A 250 250 47 Four Point Harness 600 600 600 600 48 Installation, Four point Harness Option 47 300 300 300 300 49 Radio Antenna, VHF 275 N/A 275 275 50 Installation, VHF Radio Antenna Option 49 200 N/A 200 200 51 Transponder, Mode S Market N/A Market Market 52 Installation, Transponder Option 51 1200 N/A 1200 1200 53 Radio, MGL V6 or Equivalent Market N/A Market <	37	Installation, Lockable Cargo Option 36	250	N/A	250	250
40 Installation, Aux Fuel Tank Option 39 N/A N/A 400 400 41 Upgrade, Windshield Tint 3/16 150 N/A 150 150 42 Collective Friction Lock N/A N/A 500 Standard 43 Installation, Friction Lock Option 42 N/A N/A 250 250 47 Four Point Harness 600 600 600 600 48 Installation, Four point Harness Option 47 300 300 300 300 49 Radio Antenna, VHF 275 N/A 275 275 50 Installation, VHF Radio Antenna Option 49 200 N/A 200 200 51 Transponder, Mode S Market N/A Market Market 52 Installation, Transponder Option 51 1200 N/A 1200 1200 53 Radio, MGL V6 or Equivalent Market N/A Market Market 54 Installation, Radio Option 53 750 N/A 750	38	Wheel Kit, Ground Handling	400	400	400	400
41 Upgrade, Windshield Tint 3/16 150 N/A 150 150 42 Collective Friction Lock N/A N/A 500 Standard 43 Installation, Friction Lock Option 42 N/A N/A 250 250 47 Four Point Harness 600 600 600 600 48 Installation, Four point Harness Option 47 300 300 300 300 49 Radio Antenna, VHF 275 N/A 275 275 50 Installation, VHF Radio Antenna Option 49 200 N/A 200 200 51 Transponder, Mode S Market N/A Market Market 52 Installation, Transponder Option 51 1200 N/A 1200 1200 53 Radio, MGL V6 or Equivalent Market N/A Market Market 54 Installation, Radio Option 53 750 N/A 750 750 97 Crating Fee, Assembled Helicopter 3000 3000 3000 3000 98 Loading Fee, Shipping Container - Per Helicopter 200	39	Auxiliary Fuel Tank, Kit	N/A	N/A	750	750
42 Collective Friction Lock N/A N/A 500 Standard 43 Installation, Friction Lock Option 42 N/A N/A 250 250 47 Four Point Harness 600 600 600 600 48 Installation, Four point Harness Option 47 300 300 300 300 49 Radio Antenna, VHF 275 N/A 275 275 50 Installation, VHF Radio Antenna Option 49 200 N/A 200 200 51 Transponder, Mode S Market N/A Market Market 52 Installation, Transponder Option 51 1200 N/A 1200 1200 53 Radio, MGL V6 or Equivalent Market N/A Market Market 54 Installation, Radio Option 53 750 N/A 750 750 97 Crating Fee, Assembled Helicopter 3000 3000 3000 3000 98 Loading Fee, Shipping Container - Per Helicopter 2000 2000	40	Installation, Aux Fuel Tank Option 39			400	400
43 Installation, Friction Lock Option 42 N/A N/A 250 250 47 Four Point Harness 600 600 600 600 48 Installation, Four point Harness Option 47 300 300 300 300 49 Radio Antenna, VHF 275 N/A 275 275 50 Installation, VHF Radio Antenna Option 49 200 N/A 200 200 51 Transponder, Mode S Market N/A Market Market 52 Installation, Transponder Option 51 1200 N/A 1200 1200 53 Radio, MGL V6 or Equivalent Market N/A Market Market 54 Installation, Radio Option 53 750 N/A 750 750 97 Crating Fee, Assembled Helicopter 3000 3000 3000 3000 98 Loading Fee, Shipping Container - Per Helicopter 2000 2000 2000 2000	41	Upgrade, Windshield Tint 3/16	150	N/A	150	150
47 Four Point Harness 600 600 600 600 48 Installation, Four point Harness Option 47 300 300 300 300 49 Radio Antenna, VHF 275 N/A 275 275 50 Installation, VHF Radio Antenna Option 49 200 N/A 200 200 51 Transponder, Mode S Market N/A Market Market 52 Installation, Transponder Option 51 1200 N/A 1200 1200 53 Radio, MGL V6 or Equivalent Market N/A Market Market 54 Installation, Radio Option 53 750 N/A 750 750 97 Crating Fee, Assembled Helicopter 3000 3000 3000 3000 98 Loading Fee, Shipping Container - Per Helicopter 2000 2000 2000 2000	42	Collective Friction Lock			500	Standard
48 Installation, Four point Harness Option 47 300 300 300 300 49 Radio Antenna, VHF 275 N/A 275 275 50 Installation, VHF Radio Antenna Option 49 200 N/A 200 200 51 Transponder, Mode S Market N/A Market Market 52 Installation, Transponder Option 51 1200 N/A 1200 1200 53 Radio, MGL V6 or Equivalent Market N/A Market Market 54 Installation, Radio Option 53 750 N/A 750 750 97 Crating Fee, Assembled Helicopter 3000 3000 3000 3000 98 Loading Fee, Shipping Container - Per Helicopter 2000 2000 2000 2000	43	Installation, Friction Lock Option 42	N/A	N/A	250	250
49 Radio Antenna, VHF 275 N/A 275 275 50 Installation, VHF Radio Antenna Option 49 200 N/A 200 200 51 Transponder, Mode S Market N/A Market Market 52 Installation, Transponder Option 51 1200 N/A 1200 1200 53 Radio, MGL V6 or Equivalent Market N/A Market Market 54 Installation, Radio Option 53 750 N/A 750 750 97 Crating Fee, Assembled Helicopter 3000 3000 3000 3000 98 Loading Fee, Shipping Container - Per Helicopter 2000 2000 2000 2000	47	Four Point Harness	600	600	600	600
50 Installation, VHF Radio Antenna Option 49 200 N/A 200 200 51 Transponder, Mode S Market N/A Market Market 52 Installation, Transponder Option 51 1200 N/A 1200 1200 53 Radio, MGL V6 or Equivalent Market N/A Market Market 54 Installation, Radio Option 53 750 N/A 750 750 97 Crating Fee, Assembled Helicopter 3000 3000 3000 3000 98 Loading Fee, Shipping Container - Per Helicopter 2000 2000 2000 2000	48	Installation, Four point Harness Option 47	300	300	300	300
51Transponder, Mode SMarketN/AMarketMarket52Installation, Transponder Option 511200N/A1200120053Radio, MGL V6 or EquivalentMarketN/AMarketMarket54Installation, Radio Option 53750N/A75075097Crating Fee, Assembled Helicopter300030003000300098Loading Fee, Shipping Container - Per Helicopter2000200020002000	49	Radio Antenna, VHF	275		275	275
52Installation, Transponder Option 511200N/A1200120053Radio, MGL V6 or EquivalentMarketN/AMarketMarket54Installation, Radio Option 53750N/A75075097Crating Fee, Assembled Helicopter300030003000300098Loading Fee, Shipping Container - Per Helicopter2000200020002000	50	Installation, VHF Radio Antenna Option 49	200	N/A	200	200
Radio, MGL V6 or Equivalent Market N/A Market Market Market N/A Market Market Market N/A Market Market N/A Market Market N/A Market Market N/A Market Market N/A Market Market N/A Market Market N/A Market Market N/A Market Market N/A Market Market N/A Market Market N/A Market Market N/A Market Market N/A Market Market N/A Market Market N/A Market N	51	Transponder, Mode S	Market		Market	Market
54 Installation, Radio Option 53 750 N/A 750 750 97 Crating Fee, Assembled Helicopter 3000 3000 3000 3000 98 Loading Fee, Shipping Container - Per Helicopter 2000 2000 2000 2000	52	Installation, Transponder Option 51	1200	N/A	1200	1200
97 Crating Fee, Assembled Helicopter 3000 3000 3000 3000 98 Loading Fee, Shipping Container - Per Helicopter 2000 2000 2000	53	Radio, MGL V6 or Equivalent	Market		Market	Market
98 Loading Fee, Shipping Container - Per Helicopter 2000 2000 2000 2000	54	Installation, Radio Option 53	750	N/A	750	750
3 / 11 3	97	Crating Fee, Assembled Helicopter	3000	3000	3000	3000
99 Custom Installation TBD TBD TBD TBD	98	Loading Fee, Shipping Container - Per Helicopter	2000	2000	2000	2000
	99	Custom Installation	TBD	TBD	TBD	TBD